on May 15th 2015, has approved the appointment and remuneration of the M/s. Sagar &
Associates, Cost Accountants in practice, as Cost Auditors of the company to conduct the
audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2016 on
a remuneration of ` 75000/- (Rupees Seventy five thousand only).

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit
and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified
by the shareholders of the Company.

Accordingly, consent of the members is sought for passing an Ordinary Resolution as set out